The Iowa Economic Development Authority, in coordination with the Board of 
Regents and the Iowa Utilities Board, shall oversee the partnership and 
implementation of this Act. 

2. There is appropriated from the state general fund to the Iowa State University Board 
of Regents the sum of six million three hundred thousand dollars ($6,300,000), to be 
distributed in three annual installments as follows: one million one hundred 
thousand dollars ($1,100,000) for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2026; two million 
dollars ($2,000,000) for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2027; and three million two 
hundred thousand dollars ($3,200,000) for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2028; or 
so much thereof as may be necessary, solely for the re-establishment of the School 
of Nuclear Engineering at Iowa State University with an emphasis on thorium reactor 
technology. Each annual installment shall be contingent upon the university